

Cleveland City Council

Committee Calendar

Safoty	Committoo
Salety	Committee

Wednesday, January 19, 2022	10:00 AM	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217
Weallesday, Sandary 13, 2022	10.00 AM	

There will be limited seating due to COVID protocols; the meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

<u>1022-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio 1976, by enacting new Section 613.16, Release of Balloons, prohibiting the release of large numbers of balloons into the atmosphere.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Kevin Bishop, Brian Kazy and Anthony Brancatelli
<u>Attachments:</u>	1022-2021-enacting Section 613.16 Release of Balloons
<u>1140-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance for the FY 2021 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant: Local Solicitation; and authorizing one or more contracts with Cuyahoga County and the cities of East Cleveland, Euclid, Parma, and Cleveland Heights needed to implement the grant.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	1140-2021-Ap & Ac Byrne Memorial, Federal - JAG, local solicitation,
	<u>1140-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Byrne Memorial, Federal - JAG, local solicitation,</u>
<u>1141-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the United States Department of Justice, COPS Office, for the FY 21 COPS Community Policing Development Crisis Intervention Teams Grant; and authorizing the Director to enter into one or more contracts with the Cuyahoga County Alcohol Drug Addiction and Mental Health Services Board.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
Attachments:	1141-2021-Ap & Ac COPS Crisis Intervention Teams Grant
	1141-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac COPS Crisis Intervention Teams Grant

<u>1143-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Public Safety for the FY 2022 Impaired Driving Enforcement Program and Selective Traffic Enforcement Program (IDEP/STEP) Program.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	1143-2021-Ap & Ac IDEP and STEP grants
	1143-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac IDEP and STEP grants
<u>1144-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 20 Recovery Ohio LE Program.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
<u>Attachments:</u>	1144-2021-Ap & Ac Recovery Ohio LE grant
	1144-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Recovery Ohio LE
<u>1146-2021</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 2021 State Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant to fund the Cartel Gang Narcotics Laundering Task Force; and authorizing the Director to enter into one or more contracts with various agencies or entities to implement the grant.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Blaine Griffin, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request
Attachments:	1146-2021-Ap & Ac State Byrne Memorial for cartel gang narcotics laundering ta
	1146-2021-A-FILE - Ap & Ac State Byrne Memorial for cartel gang narcotics lau
<u>ltem-379</u>	Safety Committee Meeting Notice for January 19, 2022.
<u>Attachments:</u>	Safety Committee Meeting Notice for 1-19-2022

(END)